Street Improvements.  

A. Castle Dome Avenue/Giss Parkway-East 8th Street Intersection. No 
later than thirty (30) days from the time a final subdivision plat for the property is approved by 
Yuma, Owners shall make a one-time payment to Yuma in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty dollars ($279,830.00) for Owners share of the costs 
(“Owners Financial Obligation”) associated with the street improvements to the intersection of 
Castle Dome Avenue and Giss Parkway/East 8th Street, identified in Exhibit 3 and incorporated 
herein by reference, required for the development of the Property (“Projected Intersection